Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY	
	→ → →
Tab settings	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Michael V. LIPOMA Avi M. ROBBINS Carl E. GRIFFIN David R. BUENGER Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No No. 1. No. 1	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Facet Technologies, LLC Internal Address:
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1850 Parkway Place
	Suite 900
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Marietta State: GA Zip: 30067
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Execution Date: March 25, 2004	
10/807,901 Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Gardner Groff, PC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address:	⊠ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 600 Village Trace _Suite 300	50-1513
City: Marietta State: GA Zip: 30067	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info is a true copy of the original document. John W. Greenwald Name of Person Signing	June 1, 2004 Signature Date
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney Docket No.: 2G02.1-101

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Michael V. LIPOMA residing at 4066 Argonne Court, Villa Rica,

GA 30180, Avi M. ROBBINS residing at 539 Timber Ridge Drive, Longwood, FL 32779,

and Carl E. GRIFFIN residing at 2081 Breconridge Drive, Marietta, GA 30064, and

David R. BUENGER of 4171 Edinburgh Trail, Roswell, GA 30075, hereinafter

"Assignors", have invented new and useful improvements in a "LANCING DEVICE

WITH FLOATING LANCET" for which U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No.

60/456,927 was filed on March 24, 2003, and U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application

Serial No. 10/807,901 was filed on March 24, 2004 and;

WHEREAS, FACET TECHNOLOGIES, LLC. whose post-office address is 1850

Parkway Place, Suite 900, Marietta, GA 30067, hereinafter "Assignee", is desirous of

acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the

receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and

valuable consideration, Assignors hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the

entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and applications in the United

States and throughout the world, including without limitation, any letters patent which

may issue thereon or therefor, and any subsequent patent(s) or application(s) claiming

priority to the above-identified applications, including any non-provisional U.S. patent

application(s) claiming priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e), any foreign or international

counterpart application(s) for patent or utility model, any reissue, reexamination,

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 014680 FRAME: 0605

Attorney Docket No.: 2G02.1-101

division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation application(s), all rights of

priority under any international treaty or convention arising from said applications, and

the right to sue and collect damages for any past, present, or future infringement; the

same for Assignee's legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same

would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and

assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications,

petitions, oaths, declaration and assignments or other papers and instruments which

may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment,

transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do

everything possible to aid Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns to obtain and

enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

We also authorize counsel for Assignee to enter above the filing date and serial

number of the application when they become available.

PATENT REEL: 014680 FRAME: 0606

Attorney Docket No.: 2G02.1-101 PATENT
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this $\frac{25}{25}$ day of
Misriek , 2004. Signed:
Print Name: Michael V. LIPOMA
State of Gentle County of Curts
On this 25 day of 2004, before me, a Notary Public, came Michael V. LIPOMA, to me known and known to be the individual described herein and who executed the foregoing assignment, and duly acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.
Notary Public fayle Composition Expires: 7/28/2006
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this25 day of
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this day of, 2004.
Signed:
Print Name: Avi M. ROBBINS
County of Lable
On this 25 day of 1,2004, before me, a Notary Public, came Avi M. ROBBINS, to me known and known to be the individual described herein and who executed the foregoing assignment, and duly acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.
Notary Public Gayle Sof
1/28/2006

Page 3 of 4

Attorney Docket No.: 2G02.1-101 PATENT
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this 25 day of MACCH, 2004.
Signed:
Print Name: Carl E. GRIFFIN
State of Jeurgea County of Color
On this
Notary Public Payle Compositions My Commission Expires: 7/28/200
rt.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this 25 day of
<u>March</u> , 2004.
000
Signed:
Print Name: David R. BUENGER / State of Feorge County of
On this 25 day of 2004, before me, a Notary Public, came David R. BUENGER, to me known and known to be the individual described herein and who executed the foregoing assignment, and duly acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.
Notary Public Jaya Jaya My Commission Expires:
/ / -//